
Westfield St. (14-0) -vs- Skidmore (6-6)
3/25/2026 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wagner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Angelina Vartuli (3-0)
Loss: Shayne Cleeve (2-1)
HBP: Angelina Vartuli
PB: None
 
Start: 5:23 pm   Time: 1:36   Weather: Low 50s, chilly

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Westfield St. 2 1 9 0 3 15 13 0
Skidmore 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 1

Westfield St. 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylie Camacho cf 3 2 0 0 1 1 1
Sarah Hough ss 4 2 2 4 0 0 0
Hannah Wodecki 3b 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
Mia Alfonso dh 3 3 3 3 1 0 0
Kassidy LaTour c 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Allyssa Slack 2b 2 2 1 2 2 0 2
Caroline O'Donnell 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lyla Dwyer lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Shayna Bakun ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arielle Ostman rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Eva Surette ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angelina Vartuli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 15 13 13 7 2 6

2B: Hannah Wodecki (1); Mia Alfonso (1)
HR: Sarah Hough (1); Mia Alfonso (1); Allyssa Slack (1)
SF: Hannah Wodecki (1)
SB: Arielle Ostman (1)

Skidmore 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Waters 2b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Elle Harrison cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nate' Burley ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Delaney Swain 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Mayne rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rachel Monser lf/p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Erin Gibbons c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Canale dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lulu Mickle 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Cayla Schubmehl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shayne Cleeve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cortney Somsky lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 2 5 2 1 3 4

2B: Sam Waters (1)
HR: Sam Waters (1)
SH: Erin Gibbons (1)
CS: Sam Waters (1)
HBP: Erin Gibbons (1)
E: Lulu Mickle (1)

Westfield St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Angelina Vartuli (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 8 92
Totals 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 8 92

Skidmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shayne Cleeve (L, 2-1) 2.2 8 11 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 17 20 3 4 54
Rachel Monser 2.1 5 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 11 16 2 4 62
Totals 13 15 10 7 2 3 0 0 0 28 36 5 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Westfield St. - Top of 1st WSU SKI
No play. 0 0
R.CAMACHO grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
S.HOUGH grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
H.WODECKI singled through the left side (1-1). 0 0
M.ALFONSO homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); H.WODECKI scored. 2 0
K.LaTOUR flied out to lf (0-1). 2 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 1st WSU SKI
S.WATERS homered to left field, RBI (2-2). 2 1
E.HARRISON grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 1
N.BURLEY singled through the right side (1-2). 2 1
D.SWAIN grounded out to 2b (1-1); N.BURLEY advanced to second. 2 1
N.MAYNE fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Westfield St. - Top of 2nd WSU SKI
A.SLACK homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 3 1
C.O'DONNELL walked (3-0). 3 1
L.DWYER lined out to 3b (0-1). 3 1
A.OSTMAN reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); C.O'DONNELL out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
A.OSTMAN stole second. 3 1
R.CAMACHO struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 2nd WSU SKI
R.MONSER walked (3-1). 3 1
E.GIBBONS out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); R.MONSER advanced to second. 3 1
L.CANALE grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
L.MICKLE grounded out to ss (2-2). 3 1

Westfield St. - Top of 3rd WSU SKI
S.HOUGH popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1
H.WODECKI singled to right center (0-0). 3 1
H.WODECKI advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
M.ALFONSO walked (3-2). 3 1
K.LaTOUR singled down the lf line, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2); M.ALFONSO advanced to
third; H.WODECKI scored. 4 1
A.SLACK walked (3-0). 4 1
Mound visit. 4 1
C.O'DONNELL reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); A.SLACK advanced to third; K.LaTOUR
scored; M.ALFONSO scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 6 1
L.DWYER singled to left center, RBI (1-0); C.O'DONNELL advanced to second; A.SLACK scored. 7 1
A.OSTMAN singled up the middle (0-0); L.DWYER advanced to second; C.O'DONNELL advanced to third. 7 1
R.CAMACHO reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); A.OSTMAN advanced to second; L.DWYER advanced to
third; C.O'DONNELL out at home ss to c. 7 1
S.HOUGH homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (2-2); R.CAMACHO scored, unearned; A.OSTMAN scored,
unearned; L.DWYER scored, unearned. 11 1
R.MONSER to p. 11 1
C.SOMSKY to lf for S.CLEEVE. 11 1
H.WODECKI doubled to center field (0-1). 11 1
M.ALFONSO singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-0); H.WODECKI scored, team
unearned. 12 1
K.LaTOUR walked (3-1). 12 1
K.LaTOUR advanced to second; M.ALFONSO advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 1
A.SLACK grounded out to ss (2-1). 12 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Skidmore - Bottom of 3rd WSU SKI
S.WATERS singled up the middle (3-2). 12 1
S.WATERS out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 12 1
E.HARRISON struck out swinging (1-2). 12 1
N.BURLEY grounded out to 2b (1-0). 12 1

Westfield St. - Top of 4th WSU SKI
C.O'DONNELL grounded out to ss (2-2). 12 1
S.BAKUN pinch hit for L.DWYER. 12 1
S.BAKUN popped up to 2b (0-0). 12 1
E.SURETTE pinch hit for A.OSTMAN. 12 1
E.SURETTE grounded out to p (2-0). 12 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 4th WSU SKI
L.DWYER to lf for S.BAKUN. 12 1
A.OSTMAN to rf for E.SURETTE. 12 1
D.SWAIN grounded out to p (1-1). 12 1
N.MAYNE lined out to p (0-0). 12 1
R.MONSER fouled out to lf (3-2). 12 1

Westfield St. - Top of 5th WSU SKI
R.CAMACHO walked (3-2). 12 1
S.HOUGH singled to right field (0-0); R.CAMACHO advanced to third. 12 1
H.WODECKI flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2); R.CAMACHO scored. 13 1
S.HOUGH advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 1
M.ALFONSO doubled down the rf line (2-2); S.HOUGH advanced to third. 13 1
K.LaTOUR walked (3-0). 13 1
A.SLACK walked, RBI (3-1); K.LaTOUR advanced to second; M.ALFONSO advanced to third; S.HOUGH
scored. 14 1
C.O'DONNELL struck out swinging (2-2). 14 1
L.DWYER singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1); A.SLACK advanced to second; K.LaTOUR advanced to third;
M.ALFONSO scored. 15 1
A.OSTMAN reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); L.DWYER advanced to second; A.SLACK out at third ss to 3b. 15 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 5th WSU SKI
E.GIBBONS hit by pitch (0-1). 15 1
L.CANALE reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); E.GIBBONS out at second ss to 2b. 15 1
C.SCHUBMEHL pinch hit for L.MICKLE. 15 1
C.SCHUBMEHL struck out swinging (3-2). 15 1
S.WATERS doubled to right center, RBI (3-2); L.CANALE scored. 15 2
E.HARRISON singled to shortstop (1-1); S.WATERS advanced to third. 15 2
N.BURLEY struck out swinging (0-2). 15 2


